



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,166.57000	55,166.57
0002	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	1.00000	1.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0004	153005M 16.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	550.00000	8,800.00	750.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	8,000.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	1,125,667.19000	1,125,667.19
0006	155015M 1.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U	50,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	155033M 27.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	3,500.00000	94,500.00	2,500.00000	67,500.00	2,500.00000	67,500.00
0008	158048M 600.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3 LF	46.33000	27,798.00	30.00000	18,000.00	265.00000	159,000.00
0009	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010	201006P (1) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 1508-154 LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	88,250.00000	88,250.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00
0011	555003M 1,000.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	500.00000	500,000.00	360.00000	360,000.00	265.00000	265,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0012	MMG089M Temporary Construction Access	1.000	445,000.00000	445,000.00	580,000.00000	580,000.00	580,000.00000	580,000.00
0013	MMG090M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP A	1.000	450,000.00000	450,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
0014	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 8 TO 15FT	14.000	41,000.00000	574,000.00	36,250.00000	507,500.00	47,000.00000	658,000.00
0015	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 15 TO 20FT	30.000	50,000.00000	1,500,000.00	45,250.00000	1,357,500.00	51,000.00000	1,530,000.00
0016	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 20 TO 25FT	45.000	52,000.00000	2,340,000.00	48,250.00000	2,171,250.00	55,000.00000	2,475,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0017	MMG091M 15.000	57,000.00000	855,000.00	55,000.00000	825,000.00	63,500.00000	952,500.00
	Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP U						
	B, GREATER THAN 25FT						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,570,599.00		\$8,075,000.00		\$8,897,834.76
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$7,570,599.00</b>		<b>\$8,075,000.00</b>		<b>\$8,897,834.76</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$7,570,599.00</b>		<b>\$8,075,000.00</b>		<b>8,897,834.76</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(4) JPC GROUP, INC.		(5) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	76,000.00000	76,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0002	152015P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0003	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
0004	153005M	16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	20,000.00000	320,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE						
0005	154003P	(1)	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION						
0006	155015M	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(4) JPC GROUP, INC.		(5) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	155033M 27.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	4,500.00000	121,500.00	1,500.00000	40,500.00		
0008	158048M 600.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3 LF	170.00000	102,000.00	125.00000	75,000.00		
0009	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
0010	201006P (1) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 1508-154 LS	430,000.00000	430,000.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00		
0011	555003M 1,000.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	500.00000	500,000.00	500.00000	500,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JPC GROUP, INC.		(5) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0012	MMG089M Temporary Construction Access	1.000	580,000.00000	580,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	
0013	MMG090M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP A	1.000	386,500.00000	386,500.00	825,000.00000	825,000.00	
0014	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 8 TO 15FT	14.000	71,000.00000	994,000.00	69,000.00000	966,000.00	
0015	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 15 TO 20FT	30.000	50,200.00000	1,506,000.00	74,000.00000	2,220,000.00	
0016	MMG091M Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, 20 TO 25FT	45.000	52,500.00000	2,362,500.00	82,000.00000	3,690,000.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21456

**Counties:** OCEAN

**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 456

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR

Line No / Item ID		(4) JPC GROUP, INC.		(5) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0017	MMG091M 15.000	55,500.00000	832,500.00	110,000.00000	1,650,000.00		
	Cathodic Protection Jackets GROUP B, GREATER THAN 25FT U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,962,000.00		\$12,161,500.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$9,962,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,161,500.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$9,962,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,161,500.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 456      **Contract ID:** 21456      **Counties:** OCEAN  
**Letting Date:** June 03, 2021 10:00 AM      **District(s):** H4  
**Contract Time:** 06/03/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** MTN RT 37 TUNNEY BRDG PILE RPR      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	M6816	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$7,570,599.00	100.00%
2	A3063	AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$8,075,000.00	106.66%
3	P4863	PKF-MARK III, INC.	\$8,897,834.76	117.53%
4	J7054	JPC GROUP, INC.	\$9,962,000.00	131.59%
5		PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	\$12,161,500.00	160.64%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.